
ELA Program Review Committee 
 

Meeting Schedule 
 

Meeting Schedule (3:00p - 5:00p at the Kaufman Center): 
Kickoff meeting: June 6, 2019​
September 17, 2019​
October 15, 2019​
November 18, 2019​
December 16, 2019​
January 13, 2020​
February 10, 2020​
March 18, 2020​
April 30, 2020​
May 20, 2020​
June 16, 2020​
 

Program Review Committee Membership 
 

Name(s) email Position 

Jeff Craig jcraig@cortlandschools.org Assistant Superintendent 

Jordan Ashley jashley@cortlandschools.org Principal, Randall Middle 

Ed Porter eporter@cortlandschools.org  7-12 ELA Department Chairperson 

Melissa Da Costa mdacosta@cortlandschools.org Teacher, English 12 

Lauren Hallman lhallman@cortlandschools.org English Teacher (JH) 8 

Morgan Serens mserens@cortlandschools.org English Teacher (HS) 11, 12 

Dustin Bush dbush@cortlandschools.org English Teacher (HS) 11 

Sarah Schaar sschaar@cortlandschools.org English (JH) 8 

Megan Bottle mbottle@cortlandschools.org English Teacher (HS) 9 

Samantha Gifford sgifford@cortlandschools.org English Teacher (HS) 9, 10, J 

Ellen Walpole ewalpole@cortlandschools.org English Teacher (JH) 7 

Matt Dearie mdearie@cortlandschools.org English Teacher (HS) 10 (parent) 

Julie Ciotoli jciotoli@cortlandschools.org Kindergarten  



Juli Quinn jquinn@cortlandschools.org 1st Grade 

Bonnie Smith bsmith@cortlandschools.org 2nd Grade 

Monica Oaks moaks@cortlandschools.org 3rd Grade 

Maria Leana mleana@cortlandschools.org 4th grade 

Julie Terwiliger tterwilliger@cortlandschools.org 5th Grade 

Stephanie Oyer 
Maria Stamatogiannakis 

soyer@cortlandschools.org 
mstamatogiannakis@cortlandschools.org  

6th Grade 

Christina Caravella ccaravella@cortlandschools.org Specialist 

Karen Avery kavery@cortlandschools.org ELA Coach 

Leigh Vandebogart lvandebogart@cortlandschools.org ELA Coach 

Kim Hay khay@cortlandschools.org Teacher Librarian  (parent) 

Kristina Beeman kbeeman@cortlandschools.org Elementary Special Education 

Nadell Casey ncasey@cortlandschools.org Elementary Special Education 

Jessica Young jyoung@cortlandschools.org Elementary Special Education 

Julie Haug jhaug@cortlandschools.org Secondary Special Education 

Geoff Bender Geoffrey.Bender@cortland.edu SUNY Cortland Teacher Education 

Katie Silvestri   katarina.silvestri@cortland.edu SUNY Cortland Literacy Education 
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